900594267 02/01/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM623496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel 6648, Frame 0455	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900585721	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC		12/15/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Content Analytics, Inc.	
Street Address:	141 W. Jackson Blvd., Ste 1220	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60604	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5515822	VENDORSCOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127013365

Email: ecarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41260.0350
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=M - 32. Indigo - Trademark Release (6648-0455)#page2.tif source=M - 32. Indigo - Trademark Release (6648-0455)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007165 FRAME: 0216

900594267

source=M - 32. Indigo - Trademark Release (6648-0455)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007165 FRAME: 0217

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of December 15, 2020, by TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Content Analytics, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 17, 2019 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2019, at Reel 6648, Frame 0455;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor;

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Secured Party's security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):
 - (a) (i) All trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or any successor office) or any similar offices in any State of the United States, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule 1 hereto (but in each case, excluding any Excluded Assets), (ii) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby and (iii) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007165 FRAME: 0218 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

By: Onew Suyette (Fec. 14, 2020 18:38 CST)

Name: Drew Guyette
Title: Chief Credit Officer

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
VENDERSCOR	5515822	7/10/18

RECORDED: 12/15/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007165 FRAME: 0220